on the Group’s consolidated balance sheet. In accordance with the Refinancing Agreements,

the facilities were increased by HK$37.1 million to HK$180 million. Of the total bank

loans, HK$7 million representing semi-annual installments due within 2003 should be

classified as current liabilities. The remaining balances are either semi-annual installments

of long term loans which are not due within the next twelve months or three and a half

years fixed term revolving loans and have been classified as non-current liabilities.

The liquidity position of the Group has improved after the Debt Refinancing. A summary of

the pro forma adjusted consolidated net assets, based on the audited consolidated net

assets of the Group as at 31 December 2002, is presented below as if the Debt Refinancing

had taken place at that date.

6 1

HOP HING HOLDINGS LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2002

Notes to Financial Statements

31 December 2002

N
otes to Financial Statem

ents

36. POST BALANCE SHEET EVENTS (continued)

31 December 2002
Pro forma

Audited Increment adjusted
consolidated of bank Reclassification consolidated

net assets loans of bank loans net assets
HK$million HK$million HK$million HK$million

Non-current assets 695 – – 695

Current assets 179 37 – 216

Current liabilities (278) (37) 173 (142)

Net current

assets/(liabilities) (99) 74

Long term portion of bank

and other loans (103) – (173) (276)

Deferred tax (9 ) – – (9 )

Minority interests (5 ) – – (5 )

Net asset value 479 479

37. COMPARATIVE AMOUNTS
As explained in note 3 to the financial statements, due to the adoption of certain new and

revised SSAPs during the current year, the accounting treatment and presentation of

certain items and balances in the financial statements have been revised to comply with

the new requirements. Accordingly, certain prior year adjustments have been made and

certain comparative amounts have been restated to conform with the current year’s

presentation.

38. APPROVAL OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS